Deon Gericke

IS e =S —————— ————— —— — ————— ——  —  ———————— ——

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 03 October 2022 10:46

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za:
Jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 6 October 2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo (Thursday 06 October
2022).docx

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before Judge Kumalo on Thursday, 06 October
2022.

Please note below the link for the proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 314 116 634 824

Passcode: 7h8udM

Download Teams | Join on the web

Leatn More | Meeting options

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

OHFICEOF THECHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTHARICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (Saa$) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

RO

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Thursday, 06 October 2022 at 09:45
Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
2. Aroll call will be conducted at 09:45.

3. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 06 October 2022.

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.




37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

ABSA VEHICLE

EX PARTE: L M GERHARDT

T MOKENYANE

M HLONGWANE

EX PARTE: M D NEL

EX PARTE: A W BARNARD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: M DU PLESSIS

N L MAHLANGU

M J GARNER

EX PARTE: S NEL

VS

'S

'A)

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

MIN OF POLICE

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

SJPRESENT+1

E M TSHABALALA

JCMAHLANGU

D W ALBERTSON+8

34518/21

006751/22

1947/22

58356/21

006752/22

28130/22

26357/22

62226/19

020307/22

29783/22

43960/20

006840/22



49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

SASP LTD

EX PARTE: X P WEBER

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A SALES

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

K L DE LANGE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

O P DIALE

BLUE MANTAL

S H KHUMALO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R PHEIFFER+2

M T PANIKI

SE KHUZWAYO

M S NYATHI

E A MENSAH+2

M DE LANGE

R F LOGGEBERG+1

W MAKGATO+1

M L NKGE+2

HP COMMODITIES LTD+2

RAF

16404/22

006889/22

50480/21

006746/22

71661/19

24552/22

18810/21

7730/22

14944/22

18408/21

14210/22

2487/22

79583/18



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

STD BANK LTD

S H MAVUSO

L NAUDE

HJ DE WET

E MHLANGA

G RISIMATI

J FJACOBS

M GHANCHI

D B FLOOD

W J LE ROUX

L P MUSIAMO

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M W MABOTE

RAF

RAF

RAF

T E MGHABI+3

R P RISIMATI

L JACOBS

RAF

L M FLOOD

N LE ROUX

MASTER OF COURT, PRETORIA

13602/22

39393/21

35694/21

27174/22

49964/21

38304/21

008655/22

62965/21

37274/22

7650/22

5233/22



