## **Deon Gericke**

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 03 October 2022 10:46

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2 Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 6 October 2022 Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo (Thursday 06 October

2022).docx

#### Good day

Subject:

Attachments:

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before Judge Kumalo on Thursday, 06 October 2022.

Please note below the link for the proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 314 116 634 824

Passcode: 7h8udM

Download Teams | Join on the web Learn More | Meeting options



# Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

# UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Thursday, 06 October 2022 at 09:45

#### Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
  - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 06 October 2022.
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

37. ABSA VEHICLE	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	34518/21
38. EX PARTE: L M GERHARDT			006751/22
39. T MOKENYANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1947/22
40. M HLONGWANE	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	58356/21
41. EX PARTE: M D NEL			006752/22
42. EX PARTE: A W BARNARD			28130/22
43. STD BANK LTD	VS	S J PRESENT+1	26357/22
44. SB GUARANTEE	vs	E M TSHABALALA	62226/19
45. EX PARTE: M DU PLESSIS			020307/22
46. N L MAHLANGU	VS	J C MAHLANGU	29783/22
47. M J GARNER	VS	D W ALBERTSON+8	43960/20
48. EX PARTE: S NEL			006840/22

49. SASP LTD	VS	R PHEIFFER+2	16404/22
50. EX PARTE: X P WEBER			006889/22
51. STD BANK LTD	VS	M T PANIKI	50480/21
52. EX PARTE: A SALES			006746/22
53. STD BANK LTD	VS	SE KHUZWAYO	71661/19
54. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M S NYATHI	24552/22
55. STD BANK LTD	VS	E A MENSAH+2	18810/21
56. K L DE LANGE	VS	M DE LANGE	7730/22
57. STD BANK LTD	VS	R F LOGGEBERG+1	14944/22
58. FNB BANK LTD	VS	W MAKGATO+1	18408/21
59. O P DIALE	VS	M L NKGE+2	14210/22
60. BLUE MANTAL	VS	HP COMMODITIES LTD+2	2487/22
61. S H KHUMALO	VS	RAF	79583/18

62. STD BANK LTD	VS	M W MABOTE	13602/22
63. S H MAVUSO	VS	RAF	39393/21
64. L NAUDE	VS	RAF	35694/21
65. H J DE WET	VS	RAF	27174/22
66. E MHLANGA	VS	T E MGHABI+3	49964/21
67. G RISIMATI	VS	R P RISIMATI	38304/21
68. J F JACOBS	VS	L JACOBS	008655/22
69. M GHANCHI	VS	RAF	62965/21
70. D B FLOOD	VS	L M FLOOD	37274/22
71. W J LE ROUX	VS	N LE ROUX	7650/22
72. L P MUSIAMO	VS	MASTER OF COURT, PRETORIA	5233/22